
SME Annual Report 2017/18126

APPENDIX I
Key Statistics on SMEs

Table 1: Number of Establishments by Sector and Size

Source: Economic Census 2016: Profile of Small and Medium Enterprises (reference year 2015), 
Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Services

Manufacturing

Construction

Agriculture

Mining & Quarrying

Total

649,186

22,083

17,321

4,863

217

693,670

11,862

2,519

4,829

1,212

190

20,612

9,185

1,403

1,400

1,410

161

13,559

148,078

23,096

17,008

4,143

458

192,783

89.2

5.3

4.3

1.1

0.1

100.0

809,126

47,698

39,158

10,218

865

907,065

818,311

49,101

40,558

11,628

1,026

920,624

Sector
Micro Medium

No. of 
Large
FirmsSmall

Share
of SMEs

(%)
Total
SMEs

Overall
Establishments

No. of SME Establishments

Appendix I
Key Statistics on SMEs

Table 2: Number of SME Establishments by State

Source: Economic Census 2016: Profile of Small and 
Medium Enterprises (reference year 2015), 
Department of Statistics, Malaysia

(...continuation)

Selangor

WP Kuala Lumpur

Johor

Perak

Pulau Pinang

Sarawak 

Sabah

Kedah

Kelantan

Pahang

179,271

133,703

98,190

75,140

66,921

61,036

55,702

48,894

46,618

37,573

19.8

14.7

10.8

8.3

7.4

6.7

6.2

5.4

5.1

4.1

State Total SMEs %

Negeri Sembilan 

Melaka

Terengganu

Perlis

WP Labuan

WP Putrajaya

Total SMEs

32,721

31,361

29,324

6,808

2,567

1,236

907,065

3.6

3.5

3.2

0.8

0.3

0.1

100.0

State Total SMEs %



SME Annual Report 2017/18 127

APPENDIX I
Key Statistics on SMEs

Table 3: Annual Growth of SME GDP by Economic Sector (%) (constant 2010 prices)

p: preliminary

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Agriculture

Mining & Quarrying 

Manufacturing

Construction

Services

Plus: import duties

Total SME GDP

5.9

3.5 

11.2

16.0

7.0

48.0

8.3

2010

6.6

7.3 

7.8

4.4

7.1

32.9

7.3

2011

1.3

14.5

6.2

16.6

6.2

29.6

6.0

2012

2.3

8.1

5.0

14.0

7.2

18.2

6.4

2013

17.3

183.0

10.8

97.8

8.7

21.6

13.5

2014

2.3

8.9

5.9

7.8

6.6

20.3

6.2

2015

-1.9

8.2

4.8

6.8

6.5

9.9

5.2

2016

7.3

8.9

6.8

6.6

7.3

14.5

7.2

2017p

Table 4: Contribution of SMEs to Overall GDP by Economic Sector (%)

Note: Figures may not necessarily add up due to rounding

p: preliminary

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Agriculture

Mining & Quarrying 

Manufacturing 

Construction

Services

Plus: import duties

% SME GDP to
 Overall GDP

4.3

0.0

7.2

0.9

19.6

0.2

32.2

2010

4.3

0.0

7.4

0.9

19.9

0.3

32.8

2011

4.1

0.1

7.4

1.0

20.1

0.3

33.0

2012

4.0

0.1

7.5

1.1

20.5

0.3

33.5

2013

4.5

0.1

7.8

2.0

21.1

0.4

35.9

2014

4.3

0.2

7.9

2.1

21.4

0.5

36.3

2015

4.1

0.2

7.9

2.1

21.8

0.5

36.6

2016

4.1

0.2

8.0

2.2

22.1

0.5

37.1

2017p




