Appendix I Key Statistics on SMEs

Table 1: Number of Establishments by Sector and Size

Sector	N	stablishmen	Share	No. of	Overall		
	Micro	Small	Medium	Total SMEs	of SMEs (%)	Large Firms	Establishments
Services	649,186	148,078	11,862	809,126	89.2	9,185	818,311
Manufacturing	22,083	23,096	2,519	47,698	5.3	1,403	49,101
Construction	17,321	17,008	4,829	39,158	4.3	1,400	40,558
Agriculture	4,863	4,143	1,212	10,218	1.1	1,410	11,628
Mining & Quarrying	217	458	190	865	0.1	161	1,026
Total	693,670	192,783	20,612	907,065	100.0	13,559	920,624

Source: Economic Census 2016: Profile of Small and Medium Enterprises (reference year 2015), Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Table 2: Number of SME Establishments by State

State	Total SMEs	%
Selangor	179,271	19.8
WP Kuala Lumpur	133,703	14.7
Johor	98,190	10.8
Perak	75,140	8.3
Pulau Pinang	66,921	7.4
Sarawak	61,036	6.7
Sabah	55,702	6.2
Kedah	48,894	5.4
Kelantan	46,618	5.1
Pahang	37,573	4.1

(...continuation)

State	Total SMEs	%		
Negeri Sembilan	32,721	3.6		
Melaka	31,361	3.5		
Terengganu	29,324	3.2		
Perlis	6,808	0.8		
WP Labuan	2,567	0.3		
WP Putrajaya	1,236	0.1		
Total SMEs	907,065	100.0		

Source: Economic Census 2016: Profile of Small and Medium Enterprises (reference year 2015), Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Table 3: Annual Growth of SME GDP by Economic Sector (%) (constant 2010 prices)

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017⁵
Agriculture	5.9	6.6	1.3	2.3	17.3	2.3	-1.9	7.3
Mining & Quarrying	3.5	7.3	14.5	8.1	183.0	8.9	8.2	8.9
Manufacturing	11.2	7.8	6.2	5.0	10.8	5.9	4.8	6.8
Construction	16.0	4.4	16.6	14.0	97.8	7.8	6.8	6.6
Services	7.0	7.1	6.2	7.2	8.7	6.6	6.5	7.3
Plus: import duties	48.0	32.9	29.6	18.2	21.6	20.3	9.9	14.5
Total SME GDP	8.3	7.3	6.0	6.4	13.5	6.2	5.2	7.2

p: preliminary

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia

Table 4: Contribution of SMEs to Overall GDP by Economic Sector (%)

	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017°
Agriculture	4.3	4.3	4.1	4.0	4.5	4.3	4.1	4.1
Mining & Quarrying	0.0	0.0	0.1	0.1	0.1	0.2	0.2	0.2
Manufacturing	7.2	7.4	7.4	7.5	7.8	7.9	7.9	8.0
Construction	0.9	0.9	1.0	1.1	2.0	2.1	2.1	2.2
Services	19.6	19.9	20.1	20.5	21.1	21.4	21.8	22.1
Plus: import duties	0.2	0.3	0.3	0.3	0.4	0.5	0.5	0.5
% SME GDP to Overall GDP	32.2	32.8	33.0	33.5	35.9	36.3	36.6	37.1

Note: Figures may not necessarily add up due to rounding

p: preliminary

Source: Department of Statistics, Malaysia